
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3838

TO BE ANSWERED ON 19
TH

 MARCH, 2018


NATIONAL CAREER SERVICE


3838. SHRIMATI BUTTA RENUKA:


 Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the number of aspirants registered under National Career Service (NCS)

in the country at present with particular reference to Andhra Pradesh;


(b) the number of registered aspirants employed successfully through NCS;

and


(c) the number of vacancies in Public Sector Undertakings available through/ registered with NCS and the number of aspirants employed by

PSUs through NCS during the last three years, State/UT-wise ?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)


(a): The NCS has registration of over 4.10 crore aspirants in the country.

This includes 8.33 lakh aspirants from the state of Andhra Pradesh.


(b) & (c): The information about placement of the aspirants through the NCS portal is not captured. However, the details of the State/UT-wise distribution of the vacancies mobilized through NCS portal, including those by Public Sector Undertakings(PSU) during last three years is Annexed.

*****


Annexure

Annexure referred to in reply to part (b) & (c) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question no.

3838 regarding “National Career Service” due for reply on 19.03.2018.


S.

No


States/UTs

State Wise Vacancy Mobilization

2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

(Upto  28th February, 2018)

1 Andaman & Nicobar

Islands


3 188 224

2 Andhra Pradesh 13 3,162 2360

3 Arunachal Pradesh . 100 25

4 Assam 9 1,215 393

5 Bihar 3 822 549

6 Chandigarh 11 1,410 1249

7 Chhattisgarh 13 3,155 513

8 Dadra & Nagar Haveli . . -

9 Daman & Diu 4 37 64

10 Goa . 135 22

11 Gujarat 123 11,460 11566

12 Haryana 281 21,407 16384

13 Himachal Pradesh 6 442 679

14 Jammu & Kashmir . 1,579 162

15 Jharkhand 2 1,183 585

16 Karnataka 1,072 1,02,728 71128

17 Kerala 10 1,183 653

18 Lakshadweep 1 4 4

19 Madhya Pradesh 25 2,986 2892

20 Maharashtra 897 1,06,257 65079

21 Manipur . 7 18

22 Meghalaya . 12 15

23 Mizoram . 14 12

24 Nagaland . 18 12

25 NCT Of Delhi 133 11,826 13827

26 Odisha . 2,527 334

27 Puducherry 14 288 276

28 Punjab 18 2,276 1278

29 Rajasthan 33 9,627 3138

30 Sikkim 1 79 60

31 Tamil Nadu 892 46,106 28314

32 Telangana 277 44,811 31311

33 Tripura 5 15 4

34 Uttar Pradesh 510 79,761 17630

35 Uttarakhand . 10,842 964

36 West Bengal 128 14,430 6359

37 Not Specified 41,427 2,44,452 1477

38 All India (Including

not specified)

45,911 5,17,559 2,79,560

